

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27121/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in SA No. 954/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BARODA EASTERN U.P.GRAMIN BANK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY LAXMI SRIVASTAVA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjval Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. H. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that under the new Scheme, the petitioner is entitled to an additional sum of about Rs. 7,00,000/- (rupees seven lacs only).

.....2/-

: 2 :

Counsel for the respondent wants some time to verify whether this offer under the new Scheme in lieu of the compassionate appointment is acceptable to the respondent or not.

Put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master